Model Designations and Specifications
3
Nomenclature
CAUTION: All Eaton Fuller Transmissions are identified by the model and serial number. This information is stamped on the trans-
mission identification tag and affixed to the case. DO NOT REMOVE OR DESTROY THE TRANSMISSION IDENTIFICATION TAG.
Chart Note:
1. Lengths measured from clutch housing face to companion flange or yoke front bottoming surface.
2. Weights - Listed weights are without a clutch housing and include standard controls, which consist of gear shift lever
housing and gear shift lever. Weight of standard controls is approximately 10 lbs. (4.5 kg). All weights are approximate.
3. Oil capacities are approximate, depending on inclination of engine and transmission. Always fill transmission, with proper
grade and type of lubricant, to level of filler opening. See LUBRICATION.
No. GEAR RATIOS
Model Speeds LOW RANGE HIGH RANGE REVERSE
LO 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th LO HI
RT-6609 9 12.72 8.61 6.27 4.66 3.42 2.52 1.83 1.36 1.00 12.08 3.53
Relative Speed PTO Gear to Input R.P.M. Note 1 Length Note 2 Weight Note 3 Oil capacity
Right Bottom 28.4 in 440 Lbs. 12 Pints
.720 .720 721.9 mm 199 Kgs 5.81 liters
Lubrication
5
Lubrication
Proper Lubrication... the Key to long transmission life
Proper lubrication procedures are the key to a good all around maintenance program. If the oil is not doing its job, or if the oil level
is ignored, all the maintenance procedures in the world are not going to keep the transmission running or assure long transmission
life.
Eaton Fuller Transmissions are designed so that the internal parts operate in an oil circulating bath by the motion of the gears and
shafts.
Thus, all parts are amply lubricated if these procedures are closely followed:
1. Maintain oil level. Inspect regularly.
2. Change oil regularly.
3. Use the correct grade and type of oil.
4. Buy from a reputable dealer.
Lubrication Change and Inspection
Eaton® Roadranger® CD50 Transmission Fluid
HIGHWAY USE-Heavy Duty and Mid-Range
Initial Fill with Eaton® Roadranger ®CD50 Transmission Fluid
Every 10,000 miles (16090 Km) Check fluid level. Check for leaks
Every 250,000 miles (402,336 Km) Change transmission fluid
OFF-HIGHWAY USE
Every 30 hours Inspect lubricant level, Check for leaks
Every 500 hours Change transmission fluid where severe dirt conditions exist.
Every 1,000 hours Change transmission fluid (Normal off-highway use)
HIGHWAY USE-Heavy Duty and Mid-Range
Initial Fill with Other Recommended Oil
First 3,000 to 5,000 miles Factory fill initial drain
(4827 to 8045 Km) Refill with Eaton® Roadranger® CD50 Transmission oil;
thereafter follow maintenance intervals above
HIGHWAY USE
First 3,000 to 5,000 miles (4827 to 8045 Km) Factory fill initial drain.
Every 10,000 miles (16090 Km) Inspect lubricant level, Check for leaks